Registered Number

Independent Investment Co. Ltd

Abbreviated Accounts

30 November 2008



Independent Investment Co. Ltd

Balance Sheet as at 30 November 2008

Fixed assets

Tangible

Current assets

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Total current assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current assets (liabilities)

Total assets less current liabilities

Total net assets (liabilities)
Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

Shareholders funds

Approved by the board on 24 September 2009

And sighed on their behalf by:
Mr M Nathani, Director

Notes

2008
£

5,522

(56,199)

5,522

55,931

55,931

(50,677)

5,254

Registered Number

2007
£ £
55,931
55,931
8,000
100
8,100
(59,008)
(50,908)
5,023
5,023
100
4,923
5,023

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with

section 707B(2) of the Companies Act 1985.



Independent Investment Co. Ltd
Notes to the abbreviated accounts

For the year ending 30 November 2008
1 Tangible fixed assets

Cost

At 30 November 2007
At 30 November 2008
Net Book Value

At 30 November 2007
At 30 November 2008

2 Share capital

Authorised share capital:
1000 Ordinary of £1 each

Allotted, called up and fully paid:
100 Ordinary of £1 each

Registered Number

Total

55,931
55,931

55,931
55,931

——

2008 2007

1,000 1,000

100 100



