Registered Number

Independent Investment Co. Ltd

Abbreviated Accounts

30 November 2008

Independent Investment Co. Ltd

Registered Number

Balance Sheet as at 30 November 2008

	Notes	2008	•	2007	•
Fixed assets		£	£	£	£
Tangible	1		55,931		55,931
			55,931		55,931
Current assets					
Debtors		0		8,000	
Cash at bank and in hand		5,522		100	
Total current assets		5,522		8,100	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		(56,199)		(59,008)	
Net current assets (liabilities)			(50,677)		(50,908)
Total assets less current liabilities			5,254		5,023
Total net assets (liabilities)			5,254		5,023
Capital and reserves Called up share capital Profit and loss account	2		100 5,154		100 4,923
Shareholders funds			5,254		5,023

Approved by the board on 24 September 2009

And signed on their behalf by: Mr M Nathani, Director

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with section 707B(2) of the Companies Act 1985.

Independent Investment Co. Ltd

Registered Number

Notes to the abbreviated accounts

For the year ending 30 November 2008 1 Tangible fixed assets

Cost	Total £
At 30 November 2007	55,931
At 30 November 2008	55,931
Net Book Value	-
At 30 November 2007	55,931
At 30 November 2008	<u>55,931</u> _

2 Share capital

	2008	2007 £
	£	
Authorised share capital:		
1000 Ordinary of £1 each	1,000	1,000
Allotted, called up and fully paid:		
100 Ordinary of £1 each	100	100